January 13, 2017

[Addressee]

Re:
Puget Sound Energy's 2017 General Rate Case

Dear ____________:

Pursuant to WAC 480-07-510(5), the Company is serving you with copies of the attached Summary Documents relating to Puget Sound Energy's (“PSE”)  general rate case filing, which PSE is filing with the Commission today.  A copy of prefiled testimony and exhibits and all accompanying workpapers, CD ROMs, and publications are available from the Company on request.

Sincerely,

Ken Johnson 
Director, State Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures


DOCKET NOS. UE-17____ AND UG-17_____
I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing letter and Summary Document, in accordance with WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following persons hand-delivery:

	Commission Staff
Sally Brown
Washington Utilities and
  Transportation Commission
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA  98504-0128
Phone:
(360) 664-​​​​1193
Fax:
(360) 586-5522
Email:
sbrown@utc.wa.gov

	Public Counsel

Lisa Gafken
Public Counsel Section
Office of Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98104-3188
Phone:
(206) 464-6595
Fax:
(206) 464-6451
Email:
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov



I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing letter and Summary Document, in accordance with WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following persons overnight mail:

	Attorneys for ICNU
Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland, OR  97204
Phone:
(503) 241-7242
Fax:
(503) 241-8160
Email:
tcp@dvclaw.com

	Attorneys for Kroger
Kurt J. Boehm
Jody M. Kyler
Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry
36 East Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH  45202
Phone:
(513) 421-2255
Fax:
(513) 421-2764
Email:
Kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Jklyer@bkllawfirm.com

	Attorneys for FEA
Rita Liotta
John Cummins
1 Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161, Room 8F
San Francisco, CA  94130
Phone:
(415) 7343-4702
Fax:
(415) 743-4700
Email:  rita.liotta@navy.mil

john.cummins@navy.mil 


	Attorneys for Nucor Steel

Damon E. Xenopolous
Shaun C. Mohler
Stone Mattheis Xenopolous & Brew, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW
8th Floor, West Tower
Washington, D.C.  20007-5201
Phone:
(202) 342-0800
Fax:
(202) 342-0807
Email:
dex@smxblaw.com

scm@smxblaw.com

	Attorneys for NWIGU
Chad Stokes
Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR  97204-1136 
Phone:
(503) 224-3092
Fax:
(503) 224-3176
Email:
cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com
	NWIGU

Ed Finklea
Executive Director
Northwest Industrial Gas Users
545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR  97520
Phone :
(541) 708-6338
Fax :
(541) 708-6339
Email :
efinklea@nwigu.org 


	Attorneys for Energy Project
Simon J. ffitch

Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE 
Suite D3, Box No. 383

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
Phone:
(206) 669-8197

Email:
simon@ffitchlaw.com

	Energy Project
Chuck Eberdt
The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Ave.
Bellingham, WA  98225
Phone:
360-734-5121 x332
Fax:
360-676-9754
Email:
Chuck_Eberdt@oppco.org

	Attorneys for Cost Management Services

John A. Cameron
Davis Wright Tremaine
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Portland, OR  97201
Phone:
(503) 241-2300
Fax:      (503) 778-5299
Email:   johncameron@dwt.com
	Attorneys for Cost Management Services

Craig Gannett
Davis Wright Tremaine
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA  98101
Phone:
(206) 757-8048
Fax:      (206) 757-7048
Email:  craiggannett@dwt.com

	NWEC

Nancy Hirsh
Joni Bosh
Senior Policy Associate
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Avenue South
Suite 305
Seattle, WA  98104

Phone:  (206) 621-0094
Phone :
(206) 735-2720
Email:  nancy@nwenergy.org

joni@nwenergy.org
	SIERRA CLUB
Travis Ritchie
Gloria D. Smith
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor
San Francisco, CA  94105

Phone:
(415) 977-5727
Phone: 
(415) 977-5532
Fax:      (415) 977-5793
Email:
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org





Dated at Bellevue, Washington, this 13th day of January, 2017.







___________________________







Rick Rasmussen
07771-0045/134065561.1 


